1 hour 55 minutes late. At Nortn Siding, 18.7 niles east of 
Plymouth, the crew received copies of train order Nc. 396, F o r n 

31, which read as follows: 

- 7 - 2581 

NO. NINETY THREE 93 ENG 4517 MEET EXTRA 
4079 EAST AT WESTWARD SIDING SHELBY JCT. 
ORDERS NO. THREE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE 395 
AND THREE HUNDRED NINETY THREE 393 ARE 
ANNULLED. 

After some cars were set off and others added, this train, con­
sisting of engine 4517, 39 loaded and 18 empty cars and a 
caboose, departed from North Siding at 12:07 a. m., 1 hour 21 
minutes late, and stopped on the main track at Shelby Jet.